## CITY OF LOS ANGELES INTER-DEPARTMENTAL CORRESPONDENCE

DATE:	November 10,	2020
-------	--------------	------

TO: Public Counters - Department of Building and Safety Department of City Planning Staff Interested Parties

FROM: Kevin J. Keller, AICP Kevin J. Kell Executive Officer Department of City Planning

## SUBJECT: LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY LIST - LAMC SECTION 14.00 A.12

This memo supersedes the memo issued on December 4, 2018 by Kevin J. Keller.

The Interim Motel Conversion Ordinance (Ordinance No. 185,489) created new Los Angeles Municipal Code (LAMC) Section 14.00 A.12, establishing regulations to facilitate the use of existing hotels and motels for supportive housing and transitional housing for persons experiencing homelessness or those at risk of homelessness.

The ordinance includes a requirement for applicants to demonstrate a contract agreement is in place with a Local Public Agency. The purpose of this document is to make available the list of acceptable Local Public Agencies in accordance with LAMC Section 14.00 A.12.

For the purposes of LAMC Section 14.00 A.12, a Local Public Agency is defined as an agency, identified on a list maintained by the Department of City Planning, that funds Supportive Housing and Transitional Housing for persons experiencing homelessness or at risk of homelessness. This includes the following agencies:

California Department of Housing and Community Development Community Development Commission of the County of Los Angeles Housing Authority of the City of Los Angeles (HACLA) Los Angeles County Department of Health Services Los Angeles County Department of Health Services, Housing for Health Division Los Angeles County Department of Mental Health Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority (LAHSA) United States Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) United States Department of Veterans Affairs

If a Local Public Agency is not provided above, please contact the Department of City Planning for a request for consideration to be added to the list by contacting Cally Hardy at (213) 978-1643 or cally.hardy@lacity.org.